2019 MSBL WORLD SERIES NEWSLETTER

DAIL

00222222202022220

WORLDSERIES ==

CLLLLLLLLLLLL "ﬁihc? NEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515

THURSDAY OCTOBER 17th, 2019

Today’s Playoff Games

50+ WB National

Playoff Round

San Antonio Bombers vs US Baseball
9:00am Tempe 1

Semi-finals
Game 1 winner vs division winner
12:30pm Tempe 1

OC Sox vs Boston Wolfpack
12:30pm Tempe 2

50+ WB Central Playoffs
Playoff Round

Chicago N TSP’s vs 3n2 Rangers
1:15pm Salt River Rockies 6

Semi-finals
Game 1 winner vs All Star Baseball
4:45pm Salt River Rockies 6

So Cal Blue Jays vs Raleigh Braves
1:15pm Salt River Rockies 5

50+ WB Cactus Playoffs

1st Round

Red Deer Legends vs Rochester Redwings
9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 3

KC Knights vs Milwaukee Rangers
9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 4

Madison Blues vs St Thomas Hurricanes
9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 5

Santa Rosa Cardinals vs Utah Braves
9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 6

2nd Round
TBA (8 seed) vs Austin Angels
1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 3

TBA (7 seed) vs CO Springs Thunder
1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 4

TBA (6 seed) vs Diamond Dream Mustangs
1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 5

TBA (5 seed) vs Mezcal
9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 6

50+ WB Cactus Consolation
Bedford Cardinals vs Madison Angels
9:30am Salt River Rockies 3

Long Island Yankees vs Austin Express
9:30am Salt River Rockies 4

Long Island Panthers vs Tulsa Liners
9:30am Salt River Rockies 5

(continued on page 4)

50+ Playoffs Begin Today As
35+ and 70+ End Pool Play

= ,4-.. L Ak = e Sries

35+ Cactus Rose Clty Goats pltcher John Santlago dellvers a pltch to the plate in his teams
victory over the Chicago Cyclones yesterday morning at Tempe Diablo Stadium.

Batting Requirements For Participation Divisions In Playoffs - 10 Batters
MSBL WS Western Style BBQ Tonight at Tempe Diablo Stadium - 4:30pm - 8:30pm
By Tom Prendergast

Normal MSBL offensive lineup requirements (10 batters) apply for today’s playoff games in
the Central and Cactus divisions. Once the playoffs begin, the requirement to get 14 players
an at is waived. While getting all of the players into a pool play game is a priority, the focus
shifts to winning games in the playoffs To be eligible to play in any playoff or championship
games a player must meet the minimum requirements during the pool play round of playlng
in at least two games. Prior to the start of the tournament g
every manager received a WS Playoff Eligibility form, that = ____
lists every player on the team and the number of games
each player participated in during the week. The annual
WS Bar B Que is being held tonight on the left field
concourse at Tempe Diablo Stadium, starting at 4:30pm.

marucci

T oW 22"

Buy a Cypress or Capital
series glove and get a
free wood bat!

Today’s special
Thursday deal for all
MSBL WS players!

BSNSPORTS™
www.BSNSPORTS.com



2019 MSBL WS Daily News page 2

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS
The MSBL WS office is located inside
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)
Located on the second floor
Stadium Mailing Address:

2200 W. Alameda Drive

Temp, Arizona 85282

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515
WS Text Score Line 760-898-3700
MSBL National Web Site Address:
www.msblnational.com

MSBL President Steve Sigler
MSBL Coordinator Brian Sigler
Tournament Director Tom Prendergast
Umpire In Chief Jon Browar
Office Assistant Steve Burleson
Office Assistant Phil Harris

Equipment Distribution Sam Kayae

Publisher / Editor Tom Prendergast
tpkemsbl@aol.com

Reserve Any Game
on Video w/ Sportscaster,

o~ ® R WK 2

Lo TN & | I SN A (S TS

70+ National Division
USA Volkers MBI

St Paul Saints
Sacramento Solons

70+ American Division

North County Mudcats
San Diego Mudcats
El Paso Sunkings

Lehigh Valley Moondogs

Red Deer Legends
Tri Valley Antiques
San Antonio Broncos
Portland Dirt

San Diego Padres

70+ Central Division 1

New England Red Sox
San Antonio Texans
Aussie Aces

Driscoll's Landscape
Kansas City A's
Seattle Mariners

70+ Central Division 2

ey | 1 Chicago Grays
. _ 2 Colorado Cardinals

A P” 3 Philadelphia Mustangs

www.apnvideo.com 4 Dodgertown West

130 5 Red Deer Legends
Dont ForgetsY¥our Championship Game 6 Ohio Classics
h Call'623.936.5585 ARl

50+ National Division w L T Pts RA Win%
1 Team Victory S5 1 0 11 44 833 1
2 Boston Wolfpack 5 1 0 10 20 833 2
3 OC Sox 4 2 0 8 33 667 3
4 US Baseball 2 4 0 4 55 333 4
5 San Antonio Bombers 2 4 0 4 57 333 5
6 Tri Valley o} 5 0 0o 52 o0 ?

50+ Central Division w L T Pts RA Win%
1 All Star Baseball Academy o 1 0 10 42 833 3
2 Raleigh Braves 4 2 0 8 35 667 5
3 So Cal Blue Jays 4 2 0 8 43 667 3
4 3n2 Rangers 1 3 2 4 74 333 4
5 Chicago North TSP's 1 4 1 3 71 100 5
6 California Hogs 1 4 1 3 76 250 5
-
1
2
3
4
5
6
-
1
2
3
"n’ .'.. 3 _- - — - L - . s - 4
50+ Cactus Sacramento Dragons batter / runner, Miguel White races 2
to first but can’t beat the ball. The Angels 1st baseman is Lord Murray. 7

w L e
4 0 0]
2 2 0
2 2 0
W L T
4 0 0
3 1 0
3 1 0
2 2 0]
2 2 0
2 2 (0]
0 4 0
0 4 0]
0 4 0
w L T
4 0 (0]
3 1 (0]
2 2 0]
1 3 0
1 3 0]
1 3 0
w L T
4 0 0]
3 1 0
2 2 0
2 2 0]
2 2 (0]
1 3 0
0 4 (0]

50+ Cactus Division 1

Pts

B oA O

wn

OOD-h-h-hd’JO‘!O:E

Diamond Dream Mustangs

St Thomas Hurricanes
Madison Blues

Red Deer Legends 1
Bay Area Giants
Aussie Aces

Cal Vets

50+ Cactus Division 2
Austin Angels
Milwaukee Rangers
Madison Angels

Tulsa Liners
Sacramento Dragons
Long Island Yankees
Westchester Mets

50+ Cactus Division 3
Mezcal

Santa Rosa Cardinals
Utah Braves

Austin Express

Great Lake Tigers
Bedford Cardinals
Connecticut Navigators

50+ Cactus Division 4
CO Springs Thunder
Rochester Redwings
Kansas City Knights
Long Island Panthers
Wine Country Reds
Chicago Orioles

Red Deer Legends 2

Thursday October 17th, 2019

RA
7
20
31

RA
19
33
40
52
52
56
58
64
81

RA
15
20
28
28
44
61

RA
24

ONWWABRANS ONWWWADS O=2NARILDS

O= =N S

Win %
1000
500
500

Win %
1000
750
750
500
500
500
0
0
0

Win %
1000
750
500
250
250
250

Win %
1000
750
500
500
500
250

D WWNN =2 O bhWLWLUNMOTT O ENNNOIC

Db WWN =0T

SORRY BUT
NO PETS
are allowed
inside the

Tempe Diablo,
Riverview, or

Goodyear Sports

Complexes as

well as

Tempe Diablo
Stadium or

Hohokam
Stadium,
per a city
ordinance and
regulation.
No alcoholic
beverages in the
parking lot.

No Drinking

or Tobacco

products are

allowed
on any of the
fields during
the MSBL
World
Series.

T Pts RA wn%
0 12 26 1000
0 8 44 667
0 8 45 667
0 8 63 667
0 4 59 333
0 2 82 167
0 0 112 0
T Pts RA wWin%
0 12 20 1000
0 8 26 667
0 6 39 500
0 6 47 500
0 6 58 500
0 4 42 333
0 0 76 0
T Pts RA wWn%
0 10 19 833
0 8 27 667
0 8 48 667
0 6 43 500
0 6 57 500
0 4 52 333
0 0 67 0
T Pts RA wWin%
0 12 24 1000
0 10 39 833
0 8 46 667
1 5 63 417
2 4 70 333
1 3 71 250
0 0 78 0




2019 MSBL WS Daily News

50+ National Div Scores
Boston Wolfpack
Team Victory

Tri Valley
San Antonio Bombers

OC Sox
US Baseball
50+ Central Div Scores

3n2 Rangers
All Star Baseball Academy

Chicago North TSP's
California Hogs

Raleigh Braves
So Cal Blue Jays

50+ Cactus Div 1 Scores
Bay Area Giants
Red Deer Legends (1)

Cal Vets
Aussie Aces

Diamond Dream Mustangs
Madison Blues

St Thomas Hurricanes
Bay Area Giants

Cal Vets
Red Deer Legends (1)

50+ Cactus Div 2 Scores
Milwaukee Rangers
Austin Angels

Long Island Yankees
Westchester Mets

Madison Angels
Tulsa Liners

Sacramento Dragons
Long Island Yankees

Westchester Mets
Milwaukee Rangers

50+ Cactus Div 3 Scores
Bedford Cardinals
Utah Braves

Santa Rosa Cardinals
Connecticut Navigators

Great Lakes Tigers
Mezcal

Connecticut Navigators
Austin Express

50+ Cactus Div 4 Scores
Kansas City Knights
Wine Country Reds

Rochester Redwings
Kansas City Knights

Coloradlo Springs Thunder
Red Deer Legends (2)

Rochester Redwings
Long Island Panthers

Red Deer Legends (2)
Chicago Crioles

@ n

1
1

W O® NN

12

14
-]

11
15

Nw NE O N 1 =

Nw N 2N OO

- & 0

- O

on 0=

page 3

70+ National Scores
Sacramento Solons
El Paso Sunkings (Amer)

Lehigh Valley Moondogs
St Paul Saints

70+ American Scores
USA Volkers (National)
Portland Dirt

San Diego Padres
San Antonio Broncos

Tri Valley Antigues
Red Deer Legends

San Diego Padres
North County Mudcats

70+ Central Div 1 Scores
Seattle Mariners
Aussie Aces

New England Red Sox
San Antonio Texans

Kansas City A's
Driscoli's Landscape

70+ Central Div 2 Scores
Dodgertown West
Chicago Grays

Ohio Classics
Red Deer Legends

Philadelphia Mustangs
Colorado Cardinals

35+ Mountain Scores
Omaha Red Sox
Puget Sound Rage

Puget Sound Rage
San Antonio Bombers

35+ Cactus Div 1 Scores
LS Warriors
Duke City Pirates

Murietta Mutiny
Easton Storm

Victus Bats Philadelphia
Taos Blizzard

Tucson Tigers
Puget Sound Knights

Team KS Bats
Utah Blues

35+ Cactus Div 2 Scores
Seattle Royals
Houston Marauders

Chicago Cyclones
Rose City Goats

Utah Dodgers
Minnesota Lumberjacks

Lambton County Lugnuts
Houston Marauders

Utah Dodgers
Connecticut Navigators

Minnesota Lumberjacks
Nor Cal Knights

10

14

25+ National Scores
Kansas City Monarchs
Albuguerque Indians

Kansas City Monarchs
Team Marucci

San Jose Giants
Santa Rosa Rosebuds

So Cal Titans
Venice Gaze

25+ Mountain Scores
Dallas Cricles
San Diego North

Westside Bandits
Nassau Pirates

Las Vegas Dirtbags
Dallas Orioles

25+ Central 1 Scores

Des Moines Blues
Twin City Cardinals

Twin City Cardinals
Sacramento Generals

LA Legends
Tucson Invaders

25+ Central 2 Scores
MSL All Stars
Tucson Athletics

San Jose Marlins
MSL All Stars

Tucson Athletics
Bay Area Generals

Tucson Angels
Arizona Storm
25+ Central 3 Scores

Denver Kokopelli's
MNew Mexico Trout

Long Island Twins
Tucson Tigers

Seattle Ravens
Albuguergue Sox
25+ Cactus Div 1 Scores

Antelope Valley Phillies
Cen Cal Nuts

Rocky Mountain Yetis
Sacramento Sox

Cen Cal Nuts
Rocky Mountain Yetis

Sacramento Sox
Antelope Valley Phillies

Chicago Redhawks
Salt Lake Outsiders

Inland NW Bandits
Chicago Redhawks
25+ Cactus Div 2 Scores

Tucson Indians
Denver Redbirds

Cordova Redbirds
Tri Valley Diablos

Denver Redbirds
Chicago Cyclones

Kansas City Royals
Tucson Indians

W~ N 0O OW

-
e &0 ~NN

&N

22

h~d W= 010 W OO W DWW 0O~d NN O W om

-
NG ~Nth W oo

Thursday October 17th, 2019

35+ Cactus Sacramento Dragons short
stop, Lee Fitzgerald, gets ready to record
the force out on Rose City Goats base
runner, Shannon Chung during the game
at Tempe Diablo Stadium on Wednesday.

m — — S ——

:..-' .‘--" a,— e,

35+ Cactus Sacramento Dragon batter,
Tony Arbogast, does an about face in an
unsuccessful attempt to dodge the baseball.

52 NS

50+ Cactus KC Knights pitcher, Garth
Kueck came on in a relief appearance.



2019 MSBL WS Daily News page 4

O W om -~ D o

-

W om o~ DO kW

35+ Mountain Division
Omaha Red Sox

San Antonio Bombers
Puget Sound Rage

35+ Cactus Division 1
Victus Bats Philadelphia
LS Warriors

Easton Storm

Tucson Tigers

Murietta Mutiny

Team KS Bats

Puget Sound Knights
Utah Blues

Duke City Pirates
Taos Blizzard

35+ Cactus Division 2
Rose City Goats
Houston Marauders
Utah Dodgers
Minnesota Lumberjacks
Lambton County Lugnuts
Seattle Royals
Connecticut Navigators
Nor Cal Knights

Chicago Cyclones

w

= = (]

OCOMNMNNWWWRUOS

co==MNAbOOZS

Today’s Playoff Schedules

50+ WB Cactus Consolation

Sacramento Dragons vs GL Tigers

9:30am Salt River Rockies 6

Semi-finals
4 seed vs 1 seed

1:30pm Salt River Rockies 3

3 seed vs 2 seed

1:30pm Salt River Rockies 4

10 25

B WOTr
OO0 0O -

Pts RA
30
44
26
27
36
40
43
38
55
98

MM MNMNMNMNNDNNMMN= O
OO0 == 00000 -
SOV OO ® 5

|
-~
wn

RA
13
22
28
44
44
28
53
61

73

g bhWww-—=-=00r
OO0 0000000 -

P R
OONM#OOOODQ

WS Souvenir

Pts RA

Win %
1000
250
250

Win %
1000
800
600
600
600
500
500
500

Win %
1000
1000
800
800
400
250
200

Clothing Open Daily

9a-7p

Tempe Diablo

Stadium

MSBL World Series text
Score line (760) 898-3700

35+ Cactus Wounded Warrior players - (from left to right) Michael
Came, DJ Vanderwerf, Nick Pryor and Carlo Adame. All 4 of these
players are playing with prosthetic legs and are exceptional athletes!

twitter.com/
MSBL_National

MSBL WS
Snowcones!

~N O O AW N D O B~ W N 3 O W N O W N = (& 2 B N & R -~ O O AW N

Ol B W N

(]

25+ National Division
Santa Rosa Rosebuds
So Cal Titans

Team Marucci

Kansas City Monarchs
Albuquerque Indians
San Jose Giants
Venice Gaze

25+ Mountain Division
San Diego North
Westside Bandits
Dallas Orioles

Las Vegas Dirtbags
Nassau Pirates

25+ Central Division 1
Twin City Cardinals

LA Legends

Des Moines Bruins
Tucson Invaders
Sacramento Generals

25+ Central Division 2
San Jose Marlins
Tucson Angels

Bay Area Generals
MSL All Stars

Arizona Storm

Tucson Athletics

25+ Central Division 3
Denver Kokopelli's
Seattle Ravens

Long Island Twins
Albuquerque Sox

New Mexico Trout
Tucson Tigers

25+ Cactus Division 1
Antelope Valley Phillies
Salt Lake Outsiders
Inland NW Bandits
Cen Cal Nuts

Rocky Mountain Yetis
Chicago Redhawks
Sacramento Sox

25+ Cactus Division 2
Kansas City Royals

Tri Valley Diabloe
Tucson Indians
Denver Redbirds
Cordova Redbirds
Chicago Cyclones

Thursday October 17th, 2019

OOAAAAE

NN —= = OO0 O - = = OO O N —= = O O Onr - = = 0O oOor - = =0 OoOr - = = == 00O

_. e a0 r-

O OO OO0 0O H OO0 OO o H OO OO O O H OO0 OO o H (o> B o> i o B oo B oo JRE | (o= B o I o B oo B oo B oo BN oo BRE |

[ B oo B oo B oo B o BE |

o

Pts

O O O NN

RA
2

~N W W oo R~ W

5 5
OU'IO-hl\Jg

ro — o
ojr.owxlouwg MU‘ILL\)OO§

R
mmoMN§

=
no

8
13
7
15

Get all of the 2019 MSBL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com

Win %
1000
1000
1000
500

O O o

Win %
1000
1000
500

Win %
1000
1000

Win %
1000
1000
1000
500

Win %
1000
1000
1000

Win %
1000
1000
1000
500
500

Win %
1000
1000
500
500



