DAILY WORLD SERIES 32 NEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515

THURSDAY OCTOBER 17th, 2019

Today's Playoff Games

50+ WB National

Playoff Round

San Antonio Bombers vs US Baseball 9:00am Tempe 1

Semi-finals

Game 1 winner vs division winner 12:30pm Tempe 1

OC Sox vs Boston Wolfpack 12:30pm Tempe 2

50+ WB Central Playoffs

Playoff Round

Chicago N TSP's vs 3n2 Rangers 1:15pm Salt River Rockies 6

Semi-finals

Game 1 winner vs All Star Baseball 4:45pm Salt River Rockies 6

So Cal Blue Jays vs Raleigh Braves 1:15pm Salt River Rockies 5

50+ WB Cactus Playoffs

1st Round

Red Deer Legends vs Rochester Redwings 9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 3

KC Knights vs Milwaukee Rangers 9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 4

Madison Blues vs St Thomas Hurricanes 9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 5

Santa Rosa Cardinals vs Utah Braves 9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 6

2nd Round

TBA (8 seed) vs Austin Angels
1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 3

TBA (7 seed) vs CO Springs Thunder 1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 4

TBA (6 seed) vs Diamond Dream Mustangs 1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 5

TBA (5 seed) vs Mezcal 9:30am Salt River Diamondbacks 6

50+ WB Cactus Consolation

Bedford Cardinals vs Madison Angels 9:30am Salt River Rockies 3

Long Island Yankees vs Austin Express 9:30am Salt River Rockies 4

Long Island Panthers vs Tulsa Liners 9:30am Salt River Rockies 5

(continued on page 4)

50+ Playoffs Begin Today As 35+ and 70+ End Pool Play



35+ Cactus Rose City Goats pitcher, **John Santiago** delivers a pitch to the plate in his teams victory over the Chicago Cyclones yesterday morning at Tempe Diablo Stadium.

Batting Requirements For Participation Divisions In Playoffs - 10 Batters *MSBL WS Western Style BBQ Tonight at Tempe Diablo Stadium - 4:30pm - 8:30pm By Tom Prendergast*

Normal MSBL offensive lineup requirements (10 batters) apply for today's playoff games in the Central and Cactus divisions. Once the playoffs begin, the requirement to get 14 players an at is waived. While getting all of the players into a pool play game is a priority, the focus shifts to winning games in the playoffs. To be eligible to play in any playoff or championship games a player must meet the minimum requirements during the pool play round of playing

in at least two games. Prior to the start of the tournament every manager received a WS Playoff Eligibility form, that lists every player on the team and the number of games each player participated in during the week. The annual WS Bar B Que is being held tonight on the left field concourse at Tempe Diablo Stadium, starting at 4:30pm.





MSBL WS players!

BSN SPORTS"
www.BSNSPORTS.com

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite) Located on the second floor							
Stadium Mailing Addres 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282							
WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515 WS Text Score Line 760-898-3700							
MSBL National Web Si www.msblnational.co							
MSBL President MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director	Steve Sigler Brian Sigler Tom Prendergast						
Umpire In Chief Office Assistant Office Assistant Equipment Distribution	Jon Browar Steve Burleson Phil Harris Sam Kayae						
Publisher / Editor	Tom Prendergast tpkcmsbl@aol.com						

		70+ National Division	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
	1	USA Volkers MBI	4	0	0	8	7	1000
	2	St Paul Saints	2	2	0	4	20	500
	3	Sacramento Solons	2	2	0	4	31	500
		70+ American Division	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
	1	North County Mudcats	4	0	0	8	19	1000
	2	San Diego Mudcats	3	1	0	6	33	750
	3	El Paso Sunkings	3	1	0	6	40	750
	4	Lehigh Valley Moondogs	2	2	0	4	52	500
	5	Red Deer Legends	2	2	0	4	52	500
	6	Tri Valley Antiques	2	2	0	4	56	500
	7	San Antonio Broncos	0	4	0	0	58	0
	8	Portland Dirt	0	4	0	0	64	0
	9	San Diego Padres	0	4	0	0	81	0
		70+ Central Division 1	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
	1	New England Red Sox	4	0	0	8	15	1000
	2	San Antonio Texans	3	1	0	6	20	750
	3	Aussie Aces	2	2	0	4	28	500
	4	Driscoll's Landscape	1	3	0	2	28	250
	5	Kansas City A's	1	3	0	2	44	250
i	6	Seattle Mariners	1	3	0	2	61	250
		70+ Central Division 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
ı	1	Chicago Grays	4	0	0	8	24	1000
ı	2	Colorado Cardinals	3	1	0	6	30	750
ı	3	Philadelphia Mustangs	2	2	0	4	36	500
١	4	Dodgertown West	2	2	0	4	49	500
	5	Red Deer Legends	2	2	0	4	68	500
	6	Ohio Classics	1	3	0	2	64	250
į	7	Cal Vets	0	4	0	0	86	0
•								

NO PETS
are allowed
inside the
Tempe Diablo,
Riverview, or
Goodyear Sports
Complexes as
well as
Tempe Diablo
Stadium or
Hohokam
Stadium,
per a city
ordinance and
regulation.
No alcoholic
beverages in the
parking lot.

SORRY BUT

No Drinking or Tobacco products are allowed on any of the fields during the MSBL World Series.

Reserve Anyon Video w/ Sp	y Game ortscaster
APN	APN www.apnvideo.com
Don't Forget Your Cham Call 623.93	pionship Game
50+ National Division	W L

	50+ National Division	W	L	т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	Team Victory	5	1	0	11	44	833
2	Boston Wolfpack	5	1	0	10	20	833
3	OC Sox	4	2	0	8	33	667
4	US Baseball	2	4	0	4	55	333
5	San Antonio Bombers	2	4	0	4	57	333
6	Tri Valley	0	5	0	0	52	0
	50+ Central Division	w	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	All Star Baseball Academy	5	1	0	10	42	833
2	Raleigh Braves	4	2	0	8	35	667
3	So Cal Blue Jays	4	2	0	8	43	667
4	3n2 Rangers	1	3	2	4	74	333
5	Chicago North TSP's	1	4	1	3	71	100
6	California Hogs	1	4	1	3	76	250



50+ Cactus Sacramento Dragons batter / runner, **Miguel White** races to first but can't beat the ball. The Angels 1st baseman is **Lord Murray**.

	50+ Cactus Division 1	w	L	т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	Diamond Dream Mustangs	6	0	0	12	26	1000
2	St Thomas Hurricanes	4	2	0	8	44	667
3	Madison Blues	4	2	0	8	45	667
4	Red Deer Legends 1	4	2	0	8	63	667
5	Bay Area Giants	2	4	0	4	59	333
6	Aussie Aces	1	5	0	2	82	167
7	Cal Vets	0	6	0	0	112	0
	50+ Cactus Division 2	w	L	т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	Austin Angels	6	ō	ò	12	20	1000
2	Milwaukee Rangers	4	2	ō	8	26	667
3	Madison Angels	3	3	Ō	6	39	500
4	Tulsa Liners	3	3	0	6	47	500
5	Sacramento Dragons	3	3	0	6	58	500
6	Long Island Yankees	2	4	0	4	42	333
7	Westchester Mets	0	6	0	0	76	0
	50+ Cactus Division 3	w	L	т	Pts	RA	\A.G., O/
	Mezcal	5	1	0	10	19	Win % 833
1	Santa Rosa Cardinals	4	2	0	8	27	667
3	Utah Braves	4	2	0	8	48	667
4	Austin Express	3	3	0	6	43	500
5	Great Lake Tigers	3	3	o	6	57	500
6	Bedford Cardinals	2	4	o	4	52	333
7	Connecticut Navigators	0	6	o	ō	67	0
	50+ Cactus Division 4	W	L	T	Pts	RA	Win %
1	CO Springs Thunder	6	0	0	12	24	1000
2	Rochester Redwings	5	1	0	10	39	833
3	Kansas City Knights	4	2	0	8	46	667
4	Long Island Panthers	2	3	1	5	63	417
5	Wine Country Reds	1	3	2	4	70	333
6	Chicago Orioles	1	4	1	3	71	250
7	Red Deer Legends 2	0	6	0	0	78	0

2019 MSBL WS Dally N	ews	page 3		
50+ National Div Scores Boston Wolfpack Team Victory	12	70+ National Scores Sacramento Solons El Paso Sunkings (Amer)	8 10	25+ National Scores Kansas City Monarchs Albuquerque Indians
Tri Valley San Antonio Bombers	7 13	Lehigh Valley Moondogs St Paul Saints	6	Kansas City Monarchs Team Marucci
OC Sox US Baseball	5 8	70+ American Scores USA Volkers (National)	13	San Jose Giants Santa Rosa Rosebuds So Cal Titans
50+ Central Div Scores 3n2 Rangers All Star Baseball Academy	7	Portland Dirt San Diego Padres	8	Venice Gaze 25+ Mountain Scores
Chicago North TSP's California Hogs	16	San Antonio Broncos Tri Valley Antigues	18	Dallas Orioles San Diego North
Raleigh Braves So Cal Blue Jays	3	Red Deer Legends San Diego Padres North County Mudants	8 22	Westside Bandits Nassau Pirates Las Vegas Dirtbags
50+ Cactus Div 1 Scores Bay Area Giants Red Deer Legends (1) Cal Vets	9 12	70+ Central Div 1 Scores Seattle Mariners Aussie Aces	2 9	Dallas Orioles 25+ Central 1 Scores Des Moines Blues Twin City Cardinals
Aussie Aces	6 14 5	New England Red Sox San Antonio Texans	5	Twin City Cardinals Sacramento Generals
Diamond Dream Mustangs Madison Blues St Thomas Hurricanes	2	Kansas City A's Driscoli's Landscape	5 17	LA Legends Tucson Invaders
Bay Area Giants Cal Vets	6 4 11	70+ Central Div 2 Scores Dodgertown West Chicago Grays	5 14	25+ Central 2 Scores MSL All Stars Tucson Athletics
Red Deer Legends (1) 50+ Cactus Div 2 Scores	15	Ohio Classics Red Deer Legends	2 15	San Jose Marlins MSL All Stars
Milwaukee Rangers Austin Angels	11 5	Philadelphia Mustangs Colorado Cardinals	5 11	Tucson Athletics Bay Area Generals Tucson Angels
Long Island Yankees Westchester Mets	7	35+ Mountain Scores Omaha Red Sox	17	Arizona Storm 25+ Central 3 Scores
Madison Angels Tulsa Liners	0	Puget Sound Rage Puget Sound Rage San Antonio Bombers	16 16 8	Denver Kokopelli's New Mexico Trout
Sacramento Dragons Long Island Yankees Westchester Mets	14 2 3	35+ Cactus Div 1 Scores LS Warriors	25	Long Island Twins Tucson Tigers Seattle Ravens
Milwaukee Rangers 50+ Cactus Div 3 Scores	5	Duke City Pirates Murietta Mutiny	0	Albuquerque Sox 25+ Cactus Div 1 Scores
Bedford Cardinals Utah Braves	9	Easton Storm Victus Bats Philadelphia	6 22	Antelope Valley Phillies Cen Cal Nuts
Santa Rosa Cardinals Connecticut Navigators	12 4	Taos Blizzard Tucson Tigers	11 17	Rocky Mountain Yetis Sacramento Sox Cen Cal Nuts
Great Lakes Tigers Mezcal	6	Puget Sound Knights Team KS Bats	1 16	Rocky Mountain Yetis Sacramento Sox
Connecticut Navigators Austin Express	3	Utah Blues 35+ Cactus Div 2 Scores	6	Antelope Valley Phillies Chicago Redhawks
50+ Cactus Div 4 Scores Kansas City Knights Wine Country Reds	8	Seattle Royals Houston Marauders Chicago Cyclones	5 5 22	Salt Lake Outsiders Inland NW Bandits Chicago Redhawks
Rochester Redwings Kansas City Knights	10	Rose City Goats Utah Dodgers Minnesota Lumberjacks	7 8	25+ Cactus Div 2 Scores Tucson Indians Denver Redbirds
Colorado Springs Thunder Red Deer Legends (2)	9	Lambton County Lugnuts Houston Marauders	6 11	Cordova Redbirds Tri Valley Diablos
Rochester Redwings Long Island Panthers	11	Utah Dodgers Connecticut Navigators	16 10	Denver Redbirds Chicago Cyclones
Red Deer Legends (2) Chicago Orioles	9	Minnesota Lumberjacks Nor Cal Knights	17 16	Kansas City Royals Tucson Indians



3 5

35+ Cactus Sacramento Dragons short stop, **Lee Fitzgerald**, gets ready to record the force out on Rose City Goats base runner, **Shannon Chung** during the game at Tempe Diablo Stadium on Wednesday.



35+ Cactus Sacramento Dragon batter, **Tony Arbogast,** does an about face in an unsuccessful attempt to dodge the baseball.



50+ Cactus KC Knights pitcher, Garth Kueck came on in a relief appearance.

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

T

0

Pts

2

2

2

2

0

0

0

Pts

2

RA Win %

1000

1000

1000

500

0

0

0

Win %

1000

2

3

4

8

3

3

7

RA

2

W

1

1

1

0

0

0

W

1

0

0

0

1

1

1

L

0

25+ National Division

Kansas City Monarchs

25+ Mountain Division

5 Albuquerque Indians

San Jose Giants

1 San Diego North

1 Santa Rosa Rosebuds

2 So Cal Titans

3 Team Marucci

7 Venice Gaze

4

	35+ Mountain Division	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	Omaha Red Sox	5	0	0	10	25	1000
2	San Antonio Bombers	1	3	0	2	32	250
3	Puget Sound Rage	1	4	0	2	60	250
	35+ Cactus Division 1	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	Victus Bats Philadelphia	5	0	0	10	30	1000
2	LS Warriors	4	1	0	8	44	800
3	Easton Storm	3	2	0	6	26	600
4	Tucson Tigers	3	2	0	6	27	600
5	Murietta Mutiny	3	2	0	6	36	600
6	Team KS Bats	2	2	1	5	40	500
7	Puget Sound Knights	2	2	1	5	43	500
8	Utah Blues	2	2	0	4	38	500
9	Duke City Pirates	0	5	0	0	55	0
10	Taos Blizzard	0	5	0	0	98	0
	35+ Cactus Division 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	Win %
1	Rose City Goats	5	0	0	10	13	1000
2	Houston Marauders	5	0	0	10	22	1000
3	Utah Dodgers	4	1	0	8	28	800
4	Minnesota Lumberjacks	4	1	0	8	44	800
5	Lambton County Lugnuts	2	3	0	4	44	400
6	Seattle Royals	1	3	0	2	28	250
7	Connecticut Navigators	1	4	0	2	53	200
8	Nor Cal Knights	0	5	0	0	61	0
9	Chicago Cyclones	0	5	0	0	73	0

Today's Playoff Schedules 50+ WB Cactus Consolation

Sacramento Dragons vs GL Tigers 9:30am Salt River Rockies 6

Semi-finals

- 4 seed vs 1 seed
- 1:30pm Salt River Rockies 3
- 3 seed vs 2 seed
- 1:30pm Salt River Rockies 4

WS Souvenir Clothing Open Daily 9a - 7p

Tempe Diablo Stadium

MSBL World Series text Score line (760) 898-3700





twitter.com/ MSBL_National



MSBL WS Snowcones!

35+ Cactus Wounded Warrior players - (from left to right) **Michael Came, DJ Vanderwerf, Nick Pryor** and **Carlo Adame.** All 4 of these players are playing with prosthetic legs and are exceptional athletes!

